STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION

General Order Number 1 for 1932, Modifying General Order Number 1 for 1931, Which Delegated Powers and Duties to the Director of the Division of Forestry.

I, William T. Cox, Commissioner of Conservation of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, and particularly by Session Laws of Minnesota for 1931, Chapter 186, do hereby order that General Order Number 1 for 1931, which delegated powers and duties to the Director of the Division of Forestry, be modified to the extent that hereafter no appointments, promotions, demotions or removals in the permanent force of said division shall be made without first procuring the written consent thereto of the Commissioner of Conservation.

Dated at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 2 day of March, 1932.

William T. Cox

Commissioner of Conservation of the State of Minnesota.

5447

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
SS.
COUNTY OF RAMSEY

I, William T. Cox, Commissioner of Conservation of the State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the attached copy of order with the original thereof remaining on file in my office, and that said copy is a true and correct transcript from and copy of said original and the whole thereof.

Dated at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 2 day of March, 1932.

Edillin T. Cox

Commissioner of Conservation of the State of Minnesota.